PUB. NO. 22-1809-04
Natural Draft, Gas Fired
Water Boiler with
Electronic Ignition
TGBWF090A93AVA
TGBWF130A94AVA
TGBWF173A95AVA
TGBWF215A96AVA

3 22-1809-04
Feature Summary
Model Nomenclature
Features and Benefits
Standard Equipment
Optional Equipment
General Data
TGBWF090A93AVA
TGBWF090A94AVA
TGBWF090A95AVA
TGBWF090A96AVA
Performance Data
Electric Data
Field Wiring Diagrams
Dimensions
Typical System Piping Diagrams
Contents
2
4
5
5
5
6
6
6
6
6
8
9
11
14
15
422-1809-04
Model Nomenclature
T G B W F 0 9 0 A 9 3 A V A A
Brand
T=Trane
Fuel
G=Gas
P=Oil
Efficiency - Feature
B=80%, Natural Draft, Electronic Ignition
F=85%, Power Burner, Electronic Ignition
R=80% Induced Draft, Direct Vent,
              Electronic Ignition, Heating Only
Boiler Type
W=Water
S=Steam
Mount/Heat Exchanger
F=Floor Standing - Cast Iron Heat Exchanger
W=Wall Hung - Aluminum or Copper
C= Floor / Wall Mount - Aluminum or Copper Heat Exchanger
Capacity
Nominal Heating Input MBTUH (000's)
Major Design Change
Voltage
9=115 Volts / 1Phase / 60 Hz
Number of Cast Iron Sections
Heating Stages (Gas or Oil)
A= Single Stage
B= Two Stage
M= Modulating
Vent Devises
0= None
B= Barometric Draft Regulator
      (Oil fired models)
V= Automatic Vent Damper
      (Natural draft, gas-fired models)
Minor Design Change
Service Digit
5 22-1809-04
Features and Benefits
Thermostat, Mechanical 2-Stage Heating/ 1-Stage Cooling ................................................................................TAYSTAT241 [  ]